

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER 2011

U N A U D I T E D U N A U D I T E D

	PARTICULAR	QUARTER ENDED Sep-11 Rs. In Lakhs	QUARTER ENDED Sept-10 Rs. In Lakhs	HALF YEAR ENDED Sep-11 Rs. In Lakhs	HALF YEAR ENDED Sept-10 Rs. In Lakhs	YEAR ENDED Mar-11 Rs. In Lakhs
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from operation	102.52	48.78	215.69	138.57	777.01
	(b) Other Operation Income	0.99		1.68		18.02
	Total Income	103.51	48.78	217.37	138.57	795.03
2	Expenditure					
	a) (Increase) (-) Decrease (+) in stock	(77.59)	6.80	(69.47)	(49.21)	(65.40)
	b) Consumption of Raw materials	151.54		239.04		432.54
	c) Purchase of Traded Goods		28.78		165.37	326.4
	d) Employees Cost	5.08	5.10	9.07	9.25	19.71
	e) Depreciations	3.00	0.20	6.00	0.40	3.35
	f) Other Expenditure	11.14	7.45	15.71	11.11	34.49
	g) Total	93.17	48.33	200.35	136.92	751.09
3	Profit from Operation before Other Income	10.34	0.45	17.02	1.65	43.94
4	Other Income	2.13	4.24	4.36	7.25	11.63
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Item (3+4)	12.47	4.69	21.38	8.90	55.57
6	Interest	0.56		0.56		
7	Profit after interest but before Exceptional Item (5-6)	11.91	4.69	20.82	8.90	55.57
8	Exceptional Items					
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	11.91	4.69	20.82	8.90	55.57
10	Tax Expenses	2.00		2.00		3.00
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	9.91	4.69	18.82	8.90	52.57
12	Extraordinary Items					
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period	9.91	4.69	18.82	8.90	52.57
14	Paid up Equity share capital (Rs 10 Per Share)	543.00	543.00	543.00	543.00	543.00
15	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves					
16	Earning Per Share (EPS) Not annualised					0.96
17	Aggregate of Non promoter Share Holding					
	a) No. of share	1912680	1704080	1704080	1704080	1704080
	b) % of Share holding	35.224	31.38	31.38	31.38	31.38
18	Promoters and Promoters Group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	Numbers Of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Percentage of Shares (as a percentage of the total Shareholding of Promoters and Promoters Group)					
	Percentage of Shares (as a percentage of the total share capital of the Company)					
	b) Non - encumbered					
	Numbers of Shares	3517360	3725960	3725960	3725960	3725960
	Percentage of Shares (as a percentage of the total Shareholding of Promoters and Promoters Group)	64.775	68.62	68.62	68.62	68.62
	Percentage of Shares (as a percentage of the total share Capital of the Company)					

- 1 The above results were taken on records by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29 th October 2011
- 2 There were no unresolved investor complaints at the end of the quarter.

Dated:- 29.10.2011
Place: Dheku

By Order of the Board
TIRUPATI INDUSTRIES (I) LIMITED

J.S.NALE
DIRECTOR